	10-20-1998	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	tamar tram öger aðrör röjúr örrög trin öðirið töng trat tögr	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissi		[rademarks:
10-16-98 Please record the attached	100853092	hereof. (48769\010\51CVRASG.001
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Par	ty(ies) receiving an interest:
Tse, Saiget, Watanabe & MqClure, Inc., P.S. 7725 N.E. Highway 99, Suite B Vancouver, Washington 98685 Entity:	Internal Address: Street Address: City: Va	futual Health Systems, Inc. 725 N.E. Highway 99, Suite C Vancouver Vashington 98685
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s)	Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership	Limited Partnership
XX Corporation-State Washington Professional Service Corp.	XX Corporation-State Wash	hington
Other	Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: yes XX no	Citizenship	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: XX Assignment Change of Other Name Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document 12/30/92	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes XX no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? yes XX no		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration N	No.(s) 1,214,461
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Joanne Ludovici-Lint, Esq. FIRM: McDermott, Will & Emery Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	7. The \$	filing fee is enclosed.
City/State/Zip: Washington, D.C. 20005-3096	Deposit Account	he \$ 40.00 filing fee to No. 13-0203. of this page attached)
	9. XX Please charge an any overpayment	ny deficiencies in fees or credit to Deposit Account No. 13-0203.
720/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000052 130203 1214461 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 40.00 CH		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Joanne Ludovici-Lint Name of Person Signing	shioning our	October 16, 1998 Date
1	Total number of	pages comprising coversheet: 1

rev. 10/1993

\48769\010\51CVRASG.001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tse, Saiget, Watanabe & McClure, Inc., P.S., a Washington Professional Service Corporation, Whose address is 7725 N.E. Highway 99, Suite B, Vancouver, Washington 98685, hereinafter referred to as "Tse", has adopted and used the mark GENTLE DENTAL as a trademark for dental services. and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,214,416 granted October 26, 1982: and

WHEREAS, Mutual Health Systems, Inc., a Washington Corporation, whose address is 7725 N.E. Highway 99, Suite C, Vancouver, Washington 98685, hereinafter referred to as "Mutual", is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. The by these presence does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Mutual the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark GENTLE DENTAL and said Registration No. 1,214,461, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark, said assignment being subject to a license to Daniel L. Maloof set forth in an agreement dated April 19, 1989 which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0652, Frame 664 on May 11, 1989.

Tse, Saiget, Watanabe & McClure, Inc., P.S.

Dated: Docember 30th, 1992

By: Ywi S. Tse.

Chairman or the Board

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

SS

County of

,

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared said <u>July 5. 758</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 302 day of December.

1992.

Notary Public for Washington My Commission Expires: 7-1-93

(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0459 10/05/98 MON 13:25 FAX

01/16/98 FRI 14:06 FAX 202 778 8087

M W E NEWPORT MCDERMOT WILL EMERY

國 阿加 2

F-1 of Set #1

SENTLE DENTAL

REGISTERED

s/Svcs:

:tus:

Int'l. Ci.: 42 (U.S. Cl.: 100)

DENTAL SERVICES. First Use:

09/28/1961

in Commorce:

09/28/1981

g. No.: rial No.: 1,214,461 73-345429 Registered:

Flied:

10/26/1982

01/12/1982

Published:

08/03/1982

sclaims:

THE WORD "DENTAL" IS DISCLAIMED APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

fidavits:

8 & 15 11/15/1988

AB Proceedings:

Claimed in Opposition 83,826 with SN 74-027229

egistrant:

MALOOF; DANIEL L. (UNITED STATES CITIZEN)

SILVER SPRING, MD

ssignments:

Assignes:

TSE, SAIGET, WATANABE & MCCLURE, INC., P.S. (WA A PROFESSIONAL

SERVICES CORPORATION) VANCOUVER, WA

Assignor. Recorded: MALOOF, DANIEL L.

05/11/1989

Assigned:

04/19/1989

Reel/Fr.:

0652/0864

TRADEMARK REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 10/16/1998